

City of Madison

Legislation Details (With Text)

| File #: | 38103 | Version: 1 | Name: | Recreating the positions #4504 and #4505 of 1.0 FTE Planner 1 in CG18-06 as Planner 2 in CG18- 08, in the Planning Division budget. | |
|-----------------|--|------------|-----------|---|--|
| Туре: | Resolution | | Status: | Passed | |
| File created: | 4/21/2015 | | In contro | BOARD OF ESTIMATES (ended 4/2017) | |
| On agenda: | 5/19/2015 | | Final act | ion: 5/19/2015 | |
| Enactment date: | 5/21/2015 | | Enactme | nt #: RES-15-00441 | |
| Title: | Recreating the positions #4504 and #4505 of 1.0 FTE Planner 1 in CG18-06 as Planner 2 in CG18-08, in the Planning Division budget. | | | | |
| Sponsors: | Paul R. Soglin | | | | |
| | | | | | |

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. BOE Memo Planner positions 4-2015.pdf, 2. Planner1-4.pdf

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result |
|-----------|------|--------------------------------------|--|--------|
| 5/19/2015 | 1 | COMMON COUNCIL | Adopt | Pass |
| 5/11/2015 | 1 | BOARD OF ESTIMATES (ended 4/2017) | RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT - REPORT OF OFFICER | Pass |
| 5/5/2015 | 1 | COMMON COUNCIL | Referred | |
| 4/21/2015 | 1 | Human Resources Department | Referred for Introduction | |

Fiscal Note

Costs for the remainder of 2015 for the two positions in total are estimated at \$5,404, or \$6,185 including benefits. These expenses will be accommodated by the management of salary savings. Annualized costs are projected at \$12,874, or \$14,734 including benefits, based upon a comparison of maximums.

Title

Recreating the positions #4504 and #4505 of 1.0 FTE Planner 1 in CG18-06 as Planner 2 in CG18-08, in the Planning Division budget.

Body

Resolution recreating the 1.0 FTE positions #4504 and #4505 of Planner 1 (CG18, Range 06), as a Planner 2 (CG18, Range 08) in the Planning Division budget.